503574386 11/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3621013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HALVUNA KFT (CH) CORP.	11/12/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUREID, INC.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 5800 NW PINEFARM PLACE	
City:	HILLSBORO	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6779721		
Patent Number:	7631805		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)253-8129

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602.528.4000

Email: phxip@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 1 E. WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	423714.00169
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAMMIE R. TEEMS, CP
SIGNATURE:	/Cammie R. Teems/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=HS Signed Release of SureID IP Patents 151112#page1.tif source=HS Signed Release of SureID IP Patents 151112#page2.tif source=HS Signed Release of SureID IP Patents 151112#page3.tif source=HS Signed Release of SureID IP Patents 151112#page4.tif source=HS Signed Release of SureID IP Patents 151112#page5.tif

PATENT 503574386 REEL: 037128 FRAME: 0630

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents (the "Release") is executed as of November <u>A2</u>, 2015 by Halvuna KFT (CH) Corp. ("Successor Secured Party") as assignee of Halvuna Asset Managing LLC ("Original Secured Party"), for the benefit of SureID, Inc. (I/k/a Eid Passport, Inc.) ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the patents described on Exhibit A (the "Patents") to Original Secured Party under a certain Patent Security Interest executed on or about the 17th day of September, 2009 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 5th Day of October, 2009, Reel 23319, Frame 0938;
- B. WHEREAS, Original Secured Party assigned all of its rights, title and interests under the Patent Security Agreement to Successor Secured Party under that certain Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated as of December 22, 2011, a copy of which is attached as <u>Exhibit B</u>: and
- C. WHEREAS, Successor Secured Party wishes to release and reassign all interest that it
 may have in the Patents.

AGREEMEN'T

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Successor Secured Party hereby: (i) terminates the lien and security interest created under the Patent Security Agreement, (ii) releases its security interest in the Patents, and (iii) discharges any and all rights, title and interest in the Patents. Successor Secured Party acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein.

(Signature Page Follows)

65611-0020/128476175.2

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Patent Security Interest as of the date first set forth above.

SUCCESSOR SECURED PARTY:

HALVUNA KFT (CH) Corp.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

65611-0020/128476175.2

EXHIBIT A

Patent	Serial No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Systems and Methods for Managing Security at Plural Physical Locations	10/365,137	6,779,721	02/11/2003	08/24/2004
Systems and Methods for Managing Security at Plural Facilities	10/924,736	7,631,805	08/23/2004	12/15/2009

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is being executed and delivered as of the 22nd day of December, 2011 by Halvuna Asset Managing Limited Liability Company, a Hungarian limited liability company, ("Assignor"), and to Halvuna KFT (CH) Corp., a Panamanian corporation ("Assignee"). (Assignor and Assignee are sometimes individually referred to herein as a "Party," and collectively as the "Parties").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the lender under that certain Equipment Line of Credit And Security Agreement and that certain Term Loan and Security Agreement, each dated as of May 21, 2009 (together, the "Loan Agreements"). Eid Passport, Inc., an Oregon corporation, ("Eid Passport") is the borrower under the Loan Agreements.

WHEREAS, Assignor is, simultaneously with the execution of this Agreement, entering into a Loans Conversion and Termination of Loans Obligations Agreement, whereby, in satisfaction of all of Eid Passport's Obligations to Assignor under the Loans, Assignor is converting Eid Passport's aggregate debt under the Loans into shares of Eid Passport's Common Stock ("the Conversion");

WHEREAS, Assignor now desires to assign all of its rights under the Loan Agreements to Assignee upon the Conversion including any and all securities acquired upon the Conversion and any rescission rights (the "Assigned Assets"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept the assignment of the Assigned Assets, and to assume all obligations of Assignor under the Loan Agreements (the "<u>Assumed Obligations</u>") upon the Conversion.

- **NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:
- 1. <u>Assignment and Assumption</u>. Assignor upon the Conversion hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee the Assigned Assets, and Assignee hereby accepts the Assigned Assets, and assumes the Assumed Obligations.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each Party hereby covenants and agrees that it shall, at the request of the other Party, without further consideration, promptly execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to the Party requesting such documents, such assignments, bills of sale, consents and other instruments in form and substance satisfactory to such Party, and take all such other actions as such Party may deem necessary or desirable to implement any provision of this Agreement.

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT F00004-01

Page 1 of 1

3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>.

- (a) This Agreement shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Oregon without regard to conflict of laws principles.
- (b) In the event any court of competent jurisdiction shall determine that any provision of this Agreement is invalid, such determination shall not affect the validity of any other provision of this instrument, which shall remain in full force and effect and which shall be construed as to be valid under applicable law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

COMPANY, a Hungarian limited liability company
Ву:
Print: Dr. Markus H. WANGER
Title: DIRECTOR "Assignor"
HALVUNA KFT (CH) CORP., a Panamanian corporation
By: 1. H. Wanger as SIGNATORY
Print: <u>NELROSE VENTURES</u> INC
Title: Director of the Company "Assignee"

HALVUNA ASSET MANAGING LIMITED LIABILITY

CONSENT

Eid Passport, Inc., an Oregon corporation, hereby consents to the above Assignment and Assumption.

EID PASSPORT, INC., an Oregon					
corporation	1611				
Ву:		Date:	December	22,	2011
	Steve Larson				

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT F00004-01

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037128 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 11/18/2015